MCCSEMI.COM
Maximum Instantaneous Forward
Voltage@ IF=200mA
Operating Junction Temperature
Range
Features
• Low Profile Package
• Ideal for Automated Placement

Rev.4-1-05312023 1/4
30
℃/W
℃/W
SMA2Z6.8AQ THRU SMA2Z220AQAQ
MCCSEMI.COM2/4Rev.4-1-05312023
Test
Current
Maximum
DC
Zener
Current
IZT ZZT at IZT ZZK at IZK IZK IR VR IZM
Min(V) Nom(V) Max(V) mA Ω Ω mA μA V mA
SMA2Z6.8AQ 6.46 6.8 7.14 73.5 2.0 700 1.00 10.0 4.0 266.0 2Z6.8A
SMA2Z7.5AQ 7.13 7.5 7.88 66.5 2.0 700 0.50 10.0 5.0 242.0 2Z7.5A
SMA2Z8.2AQ 7.79 8.2 8.61 61.0 2.3 700 0.50 10.0 6.0 220.0 2Z8.2A
SMA2Z9.1AQ 8.65 9.1 9.56 55.0 2.5 700 0.50 10.0 7.0 200.0 2Z9.1A
SMA2Z10AQ 9.50 10.0 10.50 50.0 3.5 700 0.25 10.0 7.6 182.0 2Z10A
SMA2Z11AQ 10.45 11.0 11.55 45.5 4.0 700 0.25 1.0 8.4 166.0 2Z11A
SMA2Z12AQ 11.40 12.0 12.60 41.5 4.5 700 0.25 1.0 9.1 152.0 2Z12A
SMA2Z13AQ 12.35 13.0 13.65 38.5 5.0 700 0.25 0.5 9.9 138.0 2Z13A
SMA2Z14AQ 13.30 14.0 14.70 35.7 5.5 700 0.25 0.5 10.6 130.0 2Z14A
SMA2Z15AQ 14.25 15.0 15.75 33.4 7.0 700 0.25 0.5 11.4 122.0 2Z15A
SMA2Z16AQ 15.20 16.0 16.80 31.2 8.0 700 0.25 0.5 12.2 114.0 2Z16A
SMA2Z17AQ 16.15 17.0 17.85 29.4 9.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.0 107.0 2Z17A
SMA2Z18AQ 17.10 18.0 18.90 27.8 10.0 750 0.25 0.5 13.7 100.0 2Z18A
SMA2Z19AQ 18.05 19.0 19.95 26.3 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 14.4 95.0 2Z19A
SMA2Z20AQ 19.00 20.0 21.00 25.0 11.0 750 0.25 0.5 15.2 90.0 2Z20A
SMA2Z22AQ 20.90 22.0 23.10 22.8 12.0 750 0.25 0.5 16.7 82.0 2Z22A
SMA2Z24AQ 22.80 24.0 25.20 20.8 13.0 750 0.25 0.5 18.2 76.0 2Z24A
SMA2Z27AQ 25.65 27.0 28.35 18.5 18.0 750 0.25 0.5 20.6 68.0 2Z27A
SMA2Z30AQ 28.50 30.0 31.50 16.6 20.0 1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 60.0 2Z30A
SMA2Z33AQ 31.35 33.0 34.65 15.1 23.0 1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 55.0 2Z33A
SMA2Z36AQ 34.20 36.0 37.80 13.9 25.0 1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 50.0 2Z36A
SMA2Z39AQ 37.05 39.0 40.95 12.8 30.0 1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 47.0 2Z39A
SMA2Z43AQ 40.85 43.0 45.15 11.6 35.0 1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 43.0 2Z43A
SMA2Z47AQ 44.65 47.0 49.35 10.6 40.0 1500 0.25 0.5 35.8 39.0 2Z47A
SMA2Z51AQ 48.45 51.0 53.55 9.8 48.0 1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 36.0 2Z51A
SMA2Z56AQ 53.20 56.0 58.80 9.0 55.0 2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 32.0 2Z56A
SMA2Z62AQ 58.90 62.0 65.10 8.1 60.0 2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 29.0 2Z62A
SMA2Z68AQ 64.60 68.0 71.40 7.4 75.0 2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 27.0 2Z68A
SMA2Z75AQ 71.25 75.0 78.75 6.7 90.0 2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 24.0 2Z75A
SMA2Z82AQ 77.90 82.0 86.10 6.1 100.0 3000 0.25 0.5 62.2 22.0 2Z82A
SMA2Z91AQ 86.45 91.0 95.55 5.5 125.0 3000 0.25 0.5 69.2 20.0 2Z91A
SMA2Z100AQ 95.00 100.0 105.00 5.0 175.0 3000 0.25 0.5 76.0 18.0 2Z100A
SMA2Z110AQ 104.50 110.0 115.50 4.5 250.0 4000 0.25 0.5 83.6 17.0 2Z110A
SMA2Z120AQ 114.00 120.0 126.00 4.2 325.0 4500 0.25 0.5 91.2 15.0 2Z120A
SMA2Z130AQ 123.50 130.0 136.50 3.8 400.0 5000 0.25 0.5 98.8 14.0 2Z130A
SMA2Z140AQ 133.00 140.0 147.00 3.6 500.0 5500 0.25 0.5 106.4 13.0 2Z140A
SMA2Z150AQ 142.50 150.0 157.50 3.3 575.0 6000 0.25 0.5 114.0 12.0 2Z150A
SMA2Z160AQ 152.00 160.0 168.00 3.1 650.0 6500 0.25 0.5 121.6 11.0 2Z160A
SMA2Z170AQ 161.50 170.0 178.50 2.9 675.0 7000 0.25 0.5 130.4 11.0 2Z170A
SMA2Z180AQ 171.00 180.0 189.00 2.8 725.0 7000 0.25 0.5 136.8 10.0 2Z180A
SMA2Z190AQ 180.50 190.0 199.50 2.6 825.0 8000 0.25 0.5 144.8 10.0 2Z190A
SMA2Z200AQ 190.00 200.0 210.00 2.5 1900.0 9990 0.25 0.5 152.0 9.0 2Z200A
SMA2Z220AQ 209.00 220.0 231.00 2.0 2000.0 8500 0.25 0.5 167.0 8.0 2Z220A
Marking
Code
Nominal Zener Voltage Maximum Dynamic
Impedance Resistance